

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-33.14 %	-6.93 %	
			1,719,137.00	1,149,421.32	-569,715.68	1,600,000.00	-119,137.00
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	630.8200	26.16 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %
			2,000.00	2,523.28	523.28	4,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER						
	775.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.6700	-33.29 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
			5,425.00	3,619.25	-1,805.75	3,875.00	-1,550.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	18250.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2700	-24.33 %	2.3000	-23.33 %
			54,750.00	41,427.50	-13,322.50	41,975.00	-12,775.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	30.0000	EACH	250.0000	178.1700	-28.73 %	17.0000	-93.20 %
			7,500.00	5,345.10	-2,154.90	510.00	-6,990.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	126800.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.2500	0.00 %	0.2500	0.00 %
			31,700.00	31,700.00	0.00	31,700.00	0.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	1450.0000	L.F.	0.6500	1.0000	53.85 %	1.0000	53.85 %
			942.50	1,450.00	507.50	1,450.00	507.50
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-33.82 %		300.00 %
			750.00	496.38	-253.62	3,000.00	2,250.00
9	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE						
	1330.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.6700	46.80 %	5.0000	100.00 %
			3,325.00	4,881.10	1,556.10	6,650.00	3,325.00
GRADING							
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	43090.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	25.9700	52.76 %	17.0000	0.00 %
			732,530.00	1,119,047.30	386,517.30	732,530.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING							
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 17310.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 51,930.00	3.6300 62,835.30	21.00 % 10,905.30	4.0000 69,240.00	33.33 % 17,310.00
DRAINAGE							
12	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 7,000.00	3,048.9600 12,195.84	74.23 % 5,195.84	2,300.0000 9,200.00	31.43 % 2,200.00
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,400.00	73.5900 4,415.40	83.98 % 2,015.40	70.0000 4,200.00	75.00 % 1,800.00
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 145.0000	L.F.	40.0000 5,800.00	105.1400 15,245.30	162.85 % 9,445.30	100.0000 14,500.00	150.00 % 8,700.00
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	L.F.	35.0000 175.00	131.4200 657.10	275.49 % 482.10	200.0000 1,000.00	471.43 % 825.00
SURFACING							
16	BALLAST 10.0000	TON	100.0000 1,000.00	84.1100 841.10	-15.89 % -158.90	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 61510.0000	TON	18.0000 1,107,180.00	20.8700 1,283,713.70	15.94 % 176,533.70	18.0000 1,107,180.00	0.00 % 0.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING 5340.0000	TON	18.0000 96,120.00	20.8700 111,445.80	15.94 % 15,325.80	22.0000 117,480.00	22.22 % 21,360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
19	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	6.4000	MI.	5,000.0000	2,628.4000	-47.43 %	5,200.0000	4.00 %	
			32,000.00	16,821.76	-15,178.24	33,280.00	1,280.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
20	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	29980.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	167.1000	-16.45 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			5,996,000.00	5,009,658.00	-986,342.00	5,996,000.00	0.00	
21	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			238,800.00	238,800.00		238,800.00		
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			298,500.00	298,500.00		298,500.00		
23	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR							
	40850.0000	EACH	20.0000	18.3500	-8.25 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			817,000.00	749,597.50	-67,402.50	817,000.00	0.00	
24	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	18650.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	3.4200	-65.80 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			186,500.00	63,783.00	-122,717.00	55,950.00	-130,550.00	
26	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	5740.0000	TON	90.0000	79.8900	-11.23 %	80.0000	-11.11 %	
			516,600.00	458,568.60	-58,031.40	459,200.00	-57,400.00	
27	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	43440.0000	TON	85.0000	80.4200	-5.39 %	80.0000	-5.88 %	
			3,692,400.00	3,493,444.80	-198,955.20	3,475,200.00	-217,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO :15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO :008843 REGION NO :5  
 VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# :XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY :SR 090  
 TITLE :I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) :KITTTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			110,400.00	110,400.00		110,400.00		
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			83,916.00	83,916.00		83,916.00		
30	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			430,331.00	430,331.00		430,331.00		
31	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	124880.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.9400	-6.00 %	0.8500	-15.00 %	
			124,880.00	117,387.20	-7,492.80	106,148.00	-18,732.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
32	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
	L.S.				67.83 %		-70.00 %	
			50,000.00	83,916.00	33,916.00	15,000.00	-35,000.00	
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	25.0000	ACRE	3,000.0000	3,359.1100	11.97 %	3,600.0000	20.00 %	
			75,000.00	83,977.75	8,977.75	90,000.00	15,000.00	
34	SEPARATION LAYER (HOG FUEL)							
	1.0700	ACRE	4,000.0000	36,797.7300	819.94 %	6,900.0000	72.50 %	
			4,280.00	39,373.57	35,093.57	7,383.00	3,103.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	14820.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.3700	-5.20 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
			37,050.00	35,123.40	-1,926.60	74,100.00	37,050.00	
TRAFFIC								
36	EXTRUDED CURB							
	4000.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.5200	-21.14 %	5.5000	-21.43 %	
			28,000.00	22,080.00	-5,920.00	22,000.00	-6,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	23625.0000	L.F.	29.0000	21.6100	-25.48 %	21.0000	-27.59 %	
			685,125.00	510,536.25	-174,588.75	496,125.00	-189,000.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	7787.5000	L.F.	24.0000	18.8400	-21.50 %	19.0000	-20.83 %	
			186,900.00	146,716.50	-40,183.50	147,962.50	-38,937.50	
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,106.5500	107.10 %	3,100.0000	106.67 %	
			3,000.00	6,213.10	3,213.10	6,200.00	3,200.00	
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	32.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,304.0000	-23.20 %	2,300.0000	-23.33 %	
			96,000.00	73,728.00	-22,272.00	73,600.00	-22,400.00	
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	29.0000	EACH	500.0000	655.0500	31.01 %	650.0000	30.00 %	
			14,500.00	18,996.45	4,496.45	18,850.00	4,350.00	
42	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	35940.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.6500	-3.50 %	9.5000	-5.00 %	
			359,400.00	346,821.00	-12,579.00	341,430.00	-17,970.00	
43	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,603.2900	-13.22 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,603.29	-396.71	3,000.00	0.00	
44	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,147.6100	-14.10 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,147.61	-352.39	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
45	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	7,359.5300	167.62 %	7,500.0000	172.73 %	
			16,500.00	44,157.18	27,657.18	45,000.00	28,500.00	
46	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	2880.0000	HR	30.0000	1.0500	-96.50 %	1.0000	-96.67 %	
			86,400.00	3,024.00	-83,376.00	2,880.00	-83,520.00	
47	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 558.0000	EACH	29.5000 16,461.00	44.5000 24,831.00	50.85 % 8,370.00	45.0000 25,110.00	52.54 % 8,649.00	
49	BARRIER DELINEATOR 905.0000	EACH	10.0000 9,050.00	10.4400 9,448.20	4.40 % 398.20	10.0000 9,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	
50	PAINT LINE 335760.0000	L.F.	0.1000 33,576.00	0.1200 40,291.20	20.00 % 6,715.20	0.1000 33,576.00	0.00 % 0.00	
51	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 77920.0000	L.F.	1.0000 77,920.00	0.8300 64,673.60	-17.00 % -13,246.40	0.8500 66,232.00	-15.00 % -11,688.00	
52	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2480.0000	L.F.	2.4000 5,952.00	1.6800 4,166.40	-30.00 % -1,785.60	1.7000 4,216.00	-29.17 % -1,736.00	
53	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 170.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,400.00	19.9800 3,396.60	-0.10 % -3.40	20.0000 3,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
54	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 24.0000	MI.	1,000.0000 24,000.00	1,257.1200 30,170.88	25.71 % 6,170.88	1,000.0000 24,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
55	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.1700	HUND	4,500.0000 18,765.00	3,101.5100 12,933.30	-31.08 % -5,831.70	3,100.0000 12,927.00	-31.11 % -5,838.00	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,400.00	8,132.30	9.90 % 732.30	9,000.00	21.62 % 1,600.00	
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 251635.0000	L.F.	0.2200 55,359.70	0.4400 110,719.40	100.00 % 55,359.70	0.4500 113,235.75	104.55 % 57,876.05	
58	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	5,035.00	3,048.96	-39.44 % -1,986.04	6,000.00	19.17 % 965.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
59	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	5760.0000	HR	1.5000	2.1000	40.00 %	2.1500	43.33 %	
			8,640.00	12,096.00	3,456.00	12,384.00	3,744.00	
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	13440.0000	HR	3.0000	1.0500	-65.00 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	
			40,320.00	14,112.00	-26,208.00	13,440.00	-26,880.00	
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			89.25 %		150.00 %	
			50,000.00	94,622.75	44,622.75	125,000.00	75,000.00	
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2560.0000	HR	42.0000	75.7000	80.24 %	70.0000	66.67 %	
			107,520.00	193,792.00	86,272.00	179,200.00	71,680.00	
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			90.77 %		-2.55 %	
			119,040.00	227,092.07	108,052.07	116,000.00	-3,040.00	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1516.0000	S.F.	15.0000	26.2800	75.20 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			22,740.00	39,840.48	17,100.48	30,320.00	7,580.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
65	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	80.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	1,682.4000	236.48 %	15.0000	-97.00 %	
			40,000.00	134,592.00	94,592.00	1,200.00	-38,800.00	
67	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	230.0000	S.F.	5.0000	483.0000	9,560.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,150.00	111,090.00	109,940.00	460.00	-690.00	
68	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-1.33 %	
			150,000.00	75,000.00	-75,000.00	148,000.00	-2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Y014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008843 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4713

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2016  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2016

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90/PEOH RD BRIDGE TO ELK HEIGHTS RD VIC WB -  
 REPLACE/REHAB CONCRETE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,  
 4124 E BROADWAY 9125 10TH AVE S

SPOKANE WA 992024531 SEATTLE WA 981084600  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
69	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3							
	1330.0000	L.F.	16.0000	33.7100	110.69 %	17.0000	6.25 %	
			21,280.00	44,834.30	23,554.30	22,610.00	1,330.00	
70	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE							
	3.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,122.8700	124.57 %	175.0000	-65.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,368.61	1,868.61	525.00	-975.00	
71	ADJUST INLET							
	5.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	5,256.8000	200.39 %	1,000.0000	-42.86 %	
			8,750.00	26,284.00	17,534.00	5,000.00	-3,750.00	
72	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
73	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
74	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
75	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-46.33 %		-25.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,073.33	-926.67	1,500.00	-500.00	
76	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$18,915,505.20	\$17,712,492.11	-6.36%	\$18,242,131.25	-3.56%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$18,915,505.20	\$17,712,492.11	-6.36%	\$18,242,131.25	-3.56%	